LUCASH GESMER&UPDEGRUV 12-02	2-1998 == 1 D.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/84) 11-25-98	
SO SQUINGS CO A	12061 d original documents or copy thereof.
1000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: 3D Open Motion, LLC
Spacetec IMC Corporation	Internal Address: Suite 305
Individual(s)	Street Address: 13 Princeton Street
General Partnership Corporation-State Other	City: Chelmisford State: MA ZIP: 01863
idilional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes 👰 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	The component of the control of the component of the comp
Ci Other	If assignes is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation to stacked:
xecution Date: November 24, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 〇 Yes 夏 No
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(8)
75/295457 - CLIPMOTION	
Additional familibida	Streenests C Yes X No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Thomas H. Durkin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	À Enciosed
Lucash, Gesmer & Updegrove, LLP	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; 40 Broad Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	USE THIS SPACE
Phytomograph elegature	omstion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Dennis T. Gain, President/CEO  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages inclu	Signature Date  Date
Mali documents to be recorded v	A Trademarka, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0254

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Specetec IMC Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts ("SIMC"), has intended to use the mark CLIPMOTION in commerce and has filed an application, now assigned serial number 75/295457, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the mark is the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, 3D Open Motion, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("3D"), the successor of the ongoing and existing business of SIMC to which the marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby scknowledged, SIMC does hereby assign to said 3D all right, title, and interest in and to said mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. Signed at LOWELL, MA, this 24 day of Novemen 1998.

SID OPEN MOTION, LLC

SPACETEC IMC CORPORATION

Name:

Title: VICE PRESIDENT
CHIEF TECHNOLOGY

SCIENTIFT

Kerry Bonner

ൂട്ടാ uocuments are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademerks, 2900 Crystal Prive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on this date of 11/2

Kerry Bor

TRADEMARK REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 11/25/1998